239428

CH 8/190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/09/2005	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMEND, INC.	
Street Address:	400 Chesapeake Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394287	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR TOTAL OCCLUSIONS
Registration Number:	2635732	SWITCHBACK
Registration Number:	2378118	FRONTRUNNER
Registration Number:	2360767	SUPERCROSS
Registration Number:	2358527	OUTBACK
Registration Number:	2392061	LUMEND
Serial Number:	78327100	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR TOTAL OCCLUSIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz
Address Line 1: 5 Palo Alto Square
Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0612

900032658

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz	
Signature:	/dsb4232/	
Date:	09/23/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=LuMend TM assignment#page1.tif source=LuMend TM assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0613

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of May 5, 2005 by COMERICA BANK ("LENDER") to LUMEND, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 400 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2004, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004 at Reel No. 02880 and Frame No. 0345; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Rob Ways

Title: Vice President

Dated: May 95, 2005

Address:

Comerica Bank

5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800 3000 El Camino Real, CA 94306

1/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0614

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application Number 78/327,100

Registration Number 2,394,287

Registration Number 2,635,732

Registration Number 2,378,118

Registration Number 2,360,767

Registration Number 2,358,527

Registration Number 2,392,061

2/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 09/23/2005